

Form ACO-1 September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM** WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

### ORIGINAL

| Operator: License # 3882  | API No. 15 - 15-053-21154-0000  |
|---|---|
| Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.  | County:ELLSWORTH  |
| Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300  | SE Sec. 27 Twp. 17 S. R. 10 East West   |
| City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838   | feet from SOUTH Line of Section   |
| Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION   | 1700 feet from EAST Line of Section   |
| PECEIVED  | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:                            |
| Operator Contact Person: TOM LARSON RECLIVED Phone: (620) 653-7368 KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  | SSION (circle one) NE SE NW SW  |
| Contractor: Name: SUMMIT DRILLING JAN 1 2 2006  | Lease Name: SCHEPMANN Well #: 1-27  |
|   | Field Name: WILDCAT   |
| License: 30141  Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER WICHITA.KS  | Producing Formation:ARBUCKLE  |
|   | Elevation: Ground: 1834' Kelly Bushing: 1844'                                       |
| Designate Type of Completion:   | Total Depth: 3431' Plug Back Total Depth: 3386'                                     |
| X New Well Re-Entry Workover  | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 465 Feet                                 |
| X Oil SWD SIOW Temp Abd.  | Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No                                    |
| Gas ENHR SIGW   | If yes, show depth set Feet   |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)   | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from                                  |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:   |   |
| Operator:   | feet depth tow/sx cmt.  |
| Well Name:  | And the   |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:  | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  5-+27 |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD  |   |
| Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth   | Chioride content  |
| Commingled Docket No.   | Dewatering method used  |
| Dual Completion Docket No.  | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:                                       |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.  | Operator Name:License No.:  |
|   |   |
| 9/22/05 9/30/05 12/06/05  | Quarter Sec. JAN Twp. 2006 S. R East West   |
| Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date   | CONFIDE NIJAL   |
| •   | CONFIDENTIAL  |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline I TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. |   |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regherein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.  | pulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements    |
| 1   | KCC Office Use ONLY   |
| Signature: Nomas of Fertal  | Letter of Confidentiality Attached  |
| Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date:01/11/2006  | If Denied, Yes □ Date:  |
|   | RY , Wireline Log Received  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of JANUAF   | Geologist Report Received   |
| 2005 1 mc/all   | ANCIAN EV   |
| Notary Public: Jammy M Fadden   | UIC Distribution  |
|   | 90 /08  |
| Date Commission Expires:/   | M. Z. CORLINARY   |
| /   | OF COL  |
|   |   |

Side Two CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL

| Operator Name:   | SAMUEL GAR                           | Y JR. & A                 | SSOCIAT    | ES, INC.                   |                           | Leas                             | e Name: _         | SCHE        | PMANN                                   |                            | Well #:                     | 1-27                       |
|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Sec. 27  | Twp. 17                              | S. R                      | 10         | Eas                        | st 🛛 West                 | t Cour                           | nty:              | ELLS        | WORTH_                                  |                            |                             | <u> </u>                   |
| INSTRUCTIONS:<br>tool open and clos<br>and flow rates if ga<br>Attach final geolog | ed, flowing and<br>as to surface tes | shut-in pr<br>st, along w | ACCUITAC 1 | whather shi                | it-in pressu              | ure reached st                   | atic level. h     | /drosta     | tic pressure                            | es, pollom noi             | e temperature,              | idid recovery,             |
| Drill Stem Tests Ta  |                                      | ⊠ ′                       | Yes        | □ No                       |                           | ⊠ Log                            | •                 |             |   | epth and Dati              |                             | ☐ Sample                   |
| Sample Sent to Ge  | •                                    | y 🖾 `                     | Yes        | □ No                       | . 1                       | Name<br>TOPEKA<br>HEEBNER        | KANSAS C          | REC<br>ORPO | EIVED<br>RATION CO                      | MMISSION                   | Top<br>2608'<br>2867'       | Datum<br>-764<br>-1023     |
| Cores Taken  |                                      |                           | Yes        | ⊠ No                       |                           | DOUGLAS<br>BRN LIME              |                   | JAN         | 1 2 200                                 | 6                          | 2897'<br>2983'              | -1053<br>-1139             |
| Electric Log Run<br>(Submit Copy)  |                                      |                           | Yes        | □ No                       | · .                       | LANSING<br>ARBUCKLE<br>TD        |                   | ISERV       | ATION DIVI<br>HITA, KS                  |                            | 2998'<br>3317'<br>3431'     | -1154<br>-1473             |
| List All E. Logs Ru  |                                      |                           |            | DROSITY                    |                           | •                                |                   | VIIC        | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |                            |                             |                            |
|  |                                      |                           |            | NG RECO                    |                           | New or, surface, into            | ☑ Use             |             | on, etc.                                |                            |                             |                            |
| Purpose of string  | Size Hole<br>Drilled                 | Size Ca                   | asing      | Weight<br>Lbs./Ft.         | Setting<br>Depth          | 1                                | Type of<br>Dement |             | # Sacks<br>Used                         | Ту                         | pe and Percen               | t Additives                |
| SURFACE  | 12-1/4"                              | 8-5/8                     |            | 28                         | 465'                      | CLASS A                          |                   |             | 240                                     | 2% GEL & 3                 |                             |                            |
| PRODUCTION   | 7-7/8"                               | 5-1/2                     | 2"         | 14                         | 3319'                     | 65-35 POZ<br>ASC                 |                   |             | 125<br>100                              | 14 #/SK FLO<br>5 #/SK GILS | CELE & 6% GE<br>ONITE & 34% | EL<br>CD-31                |
|  |                                      |                           |            | ADE                        | OITIONAL (                | CEMENTING/                       | SQUEEZE F         | RECOF       | RD                                      |                            |                             |                            |
| Purpose:   |                                      | 1                         | pth        |                            | Туре                      | of Cement                        |                   | # Sa        | cks Used                                | T                          | pe and Percer               | t Additives *              |
| Perforate Protect Ci Plug Back   | k TD                                 | Тор                       | Bottom     |                            |                           |                                  |                   |             |   |                            |                             |                            |
| Shots per Foot   | PERF                                 | ORATION                   | N RECOF    | RD – Bridge<br>ach Interva | Plugs Set/<br>I Perforate | /Type                            |                   |             |   | e, Shot, Cem               | ent, Squeeze R<br>Jsed)     | ecord<br>Depth             |
| 4 JSPF   | 3320-24                              | poon,                     |            | :                          |                           |                                  | NONE              |             |   | 100                        |                             |                            |
|  |                                      |                           | -          |                            |                           |                                  |                   |             | ł                                       | くじし                        |                             |                            |
|  |                                      |                           |            |                            |                           |                                  |                   |             | JA                                      | N 1 1 20                   | <u> 16</u>                  |                            |
|  |                                      |                           |            |                            |                           |                                  |                   | 1           | CONF                                    | EIDEN.                     | TIAI                        |                            |
|  |                                      |                           |            |                            |                           | · ·                              |                   | ·<br>       |   |                            | 1 1/ \bo                    |                            |
| TUBING RECOR   | D                                    | Size 2-                   | 3/8"       | Set At<br>3381             |                           | Packer At<br>NONE                | Liner Run         |             | ] Yes                                   | ⊠ No                       |                             |                            |
| Date of First, Res   |                                      | on, SWD                   | or Enhr.   | Produci                    | ing Method                | _                                | Flowing           | . 🖂         | Pumping                                 | ı □ Ga                     | s Lift 🔲                    | Other (Explain)            |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours  | 12/06/05<br>ction                    | Oil<br>30                 | Bbls.      | Gas                        | N - 0 -                   | ∩cf Wa                           | Flowing<br>ter B  | bls.        |   | as-Oil Ratio               |                             | Gravity<br>42 <sup>0</sup> |
| Disposition of Ga  | ıs                                   |                           |            |                            |                           | METHOD (                         | OF COMPLE         |             |   | ,                          |                             | Production Interval        |
| ☐ Vented  If vented, su  | Sold                                 | □ Us                      | ed on Lea  | ase                        |                           | oen Hole<br>her <i>(Specify)</i> | ☑ Perf.           |             | Dually Con                              | np. □C                     | ommingled<br>               | 3320 – 24                  |

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665 INVOICE

Invoice Number: 098640

Invoice Date: 09/28/05

CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 1 2 2006

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** WICHITA, KS

Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc. % Larson Engineering, Inc.

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS 67561-8561

Sold

Cust I.D....: Gary

P.O. Number..: Schepmann 1-27

P.O. Date...: 09/28/05

Due Date.: 10/28/05 Terms...: Net 30

| Item I.D./Desc.   | Qty. Used                                 | Unit                             | Price                                  | Net  | TX               |
|---|---|----------------------------------|--|--|------------------|
| Common<br>Gel<br>Chloride<br>Handling<br>Mileage              | 240.00<br>5.00<br>7.00<br>252.00<br>24.00 | SKS<br>SKS<br>SKS<br>SKS<br>MILE | 8.7000<br>14.0000<br>38.0000<br>1.6000 | 2088.00<br>70.00<br>266.00<br>403.20<br>362.88 | T<br>T<br>E<br>E |
| 252 sks @.06 per<br>Surface<br>Mileage pmp trk<br>Wooden Plug | sk per mi<br>1.00<br>24.00<br>1.00        | JOB<br>MILE<br>EACH              | 670.0000<br>5.0000<br>55.0000          | 670.00<br>120.00<br>55.00                      | E<br>E<br>T      |

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 403.51 ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Subtotal: Tax . . . . : Payments: Total...:

156.18 0.00 4191.26

4035.08

□ W/O □ LOE DRLG COMP

APPROVED BY

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 22528

| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31                                   | CONFIDERTIAL         | VICE POINT:  |
|--|----------------------|--|
| RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665                                  |                      |  |
| ALE / J S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S            | LED OUT ON LOCATION  | JOB START JOB EINISH COUNTY STATE  |
| FASE Mann WELL# 1-27 LOCATION 4+Holy                   | Road BITO IN & W N/S | Ell SHIPETIKIVETOS   |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one)                                |                      | The second control commission  |
|  | OWNER                | JAN 1 2 2006   |
| UNIRACION SUMMINION                                    | OWNER                | CONSERVATION DIVISION  |
| TYPE OF JOB Surface HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 468 H           | CEMENT               | WICHITA, KS  |
| CASING SIZE 28 8 DEPTH 468 ST                          | AMOUNT ORDERED 240   | Common   |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH                                      | 360                  | c 223-l  |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH                                       |                      |  |
| TOOL DEPTH   | COMMON 240 AU        | @ 8.70 2088.00   |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS LINE SHOE JOINT                 | POZMIX               | @  |
| WEAU. DITTE  | GÉL 5 44             | @ 14.00 70.00  |
| CENTERVI 222   | CHLORIDE 7A4         | @ 3500 76500   |
| PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 28 661                             | ASC                  |  |
| EQUIPMENT  |                      |  |
| DQUA MADA  |                      | @  |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER MIKE MURSCA                         |                      | @  |
| # 120 HELPER Jack Waimaster                            |                      | @  |
| BULK TRUCK   |                      | @  |
| # 341 DRIVER Don Dugan                                 |                      | @  |
| BULK TRUCK   |                      | $-^{\circ}_{\circ}$ $\frac{160}{160}$ $\frac{40320}{1}$  |
| # DRIVER   | HANDLING 252 ALL     | _@ 160 _ 40320<br>66 Z4 _ 362,88   |
|  | MILEAGE 2S2 Auf      | TOTAL 3.190 08   |
| REMARKS:   |                      | TOTAL S. NOTO  |
| qump   | SERV                 | UCF  |
| Circulate Hole with Rig mud party                      | SEA                  | TCE  |
| mix Coment Repose Plus                                 | DEPTH OF JOB 46      | 8 ff   |
| Pisplace Plug Down with water                          | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE    | 670.00   |
| Coment did Circulate to Sursa                          | C-€XTRÁ FOOTAGE      |  |
| (JAIC VIII   | MILEAGE 24           |  |
|  | MANIFOLD             |  |
|  |                      | @  |
|  |                      |  |
| CHARGE TO: Samuel Gray                                 | 4                    | TOTAL 7/200  |
|  |                      |  |
| STREET   |                      | TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF |
| CITYSTATEZIP   | PLUG & FLC           | AT EQUIPMENT   |
| ;  | :                    |  |
|  | 1-83 wooden Plug     | @ SS00_SS00_   |
|  |                      | . @  |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.                          |                      | @  |
| Voy are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment   |                      |  |
| furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or         |                      |  |
| contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was |                      | TOTAL SSOO   |
| dame to notisfaction and supervision of owner agent of |                      |  |
| contractor. I have read & understand the TERMS AND     | TAX                  |  |
| CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.                |                      |  |
|  | TOTAL OUR DISE       |  |
|  | TOTAL CHARGE         |  |
|  |                      | IF PAID IN 30 DAY  |
|  | DISCOUNT             |  |
| SIGNATUREY DON COX                                     | DISCOUNT             |  |

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

Invoice Number: 098743

Invoice Date: 09/30/05

150837

CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 1 2 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.
% Larson Engineering, Inc.

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS 67561-8561

Sold

To:

Cust I.D....: Gary

P.O. Number..: Schepman 1-27

P.O. Date...: 09/30/05

Due Date.: 10/30/05 Terms...: Net 30

| Item I.D./Desc.  | Qty. Used   | Unit  | Price  | Net  | TX                                     |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| ALW<br>ASC<br>AS Flush<br>ACD-31<br>DFoam<br>FloSeal<br>Salt<br>KolSeal<br>Handling<br>Mileage | 100.00<br>100.00<br>500.00<br>50.00<br>16.00<br>25.00<br>6.00<br>500.00<br>239.00 | SKS<br>SKS<br>GAL<br>LBS<br>PER<br>LBS<br>SKS<br>LBS<br>SKS<br>MILE | 8.1500<br>10.7500<br>1.0000<br>6.2500<br>5.7500<br>1.7000<br>15.7500<br>0.6000<br>1.6000 | 815.0<br>1075.0<br>500.0<br>312.5<br>92.0<br>42.5<br>94.5<br>300.0<br>382.4<br>344.1 | 0 T<br>0 T<br>0 T<br>0 T<br>0 T<br>0 T |
| 239 sks @.06 p<br>Long String<br>Mileage pmp trk<br>Rotaging 5 l/2"                            | er sk per mi<br>1.00<br>24.00<br>1.00   | JOB<br>MILE<br>EACH   | 1320.0000<br>5.0000<br>100.0000  | 1320.0<br>120.0<br>100.0   | 0 E                                    |

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$  $\underline{549.81}$  ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

Subtotal:
Tax...:
Payments:
Total...:

5498.06 209.89 0.00 5707.95

□ DRLG COMP □ W/O □ LOE

AFE#

ACCT#\_\_\_\_

APPROVED BY

5158.14

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 22660

| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31<br>RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665  | CONFIDENTIAL GREAT Dend                            |
|--|--|
| DATE 9:30-05 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA  | LLEDOUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH           |
| 100  | GROOM Blacker COUNTY, STATE                        |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one)  LOCATION 1/4/told  2 nonth = 3/4  | WISAS CORPORATION COMMISSION                       |
| 1/ - 1   | i IAN 1 2/2006                                     |
| CONTRACTOR Summit DRIG   | OWNER SAMUEL CARY TR. 4755,                        |
| TYPE OF JOB hengs king 55  | CEMENT CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS //        |
| HOLE SIZE 7 1/2 T.D. 57.30  CASING SIZE 3 5 DEPTH 34.30  | AMOUNT ORDERED 100 SY 100 100 16                   |
| CASING SIZE DEPTH 34,30"  TUBING SIZE DEPTH  | Pla sept + 100 sx ASC with CD-31 d                 |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH   | Dr. framer added - 5 algal flush                   |
| TOOL - DEPTH   | COLUMN ACUN LOGUE SE SE SE                         |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT 42 46  | COMMON ACW 1004 @ 8.5. 85.00 POZMIX @              |
| 11221.20.20.   | GEL@   |
| PERFS.   | CHLORIDE@  |
| DISPLACEMENT   | ASC 10011 @ 1075,00                                |
| EQUIPMENT  | ASTRUSH SOOBA @ 100 SOO                            |
|  | ACD-31 50# @ 625 312.50<br>1) Fram 16# @ 5.75 9200 |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Jack  | 1) TOWN 16 W 5.75 42.50                            |
| # /8/ HELPER DUR   | SALT 600 @ 15.75 945D                              |
| BULK TRUCK   | Ka Sen Soor @ .60 30000                            |
| # 259 DRIVER DON   | @  |
| BULK TRUCK  # DRIVER   | @  |
| # DRIVER   | HANDLING 239 24 02 344 16                          |
|  | MILEAGE 239 34 CG 344.16 TOTAL 3958.06             |
| REMARKS:  Remarks:  Remarks:  Remarks:  12 con 82, 15 con men 2 a cog - circ 60  con in with mud - twok up head-ynix  10 BBIs Water-10 BBIs Clush-10 BBIs Water  | SERVICE 24/70'                                     |
| LOO 3x like - 100 5x ASC Release plug & Dis-   | DEPTH OF JOB 3430' PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /320co        |
| place with 85 BDIS & Gresh Wolk - Plug   | EXTRA FOOTAGE@                                     |
| held   | MILEAGE 34 @ S.00 120.00                           |
| Thanks   | MANIFOLD@  |
|  | @  |
|  | @  |
| CHARGE TO: Samuel CARY IR, 4 Ass   | TOTAL 1440.00                                      |
| CITYSTATEZIP   |  |
| CITYSTATE  | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT                             |
|  | custamon supplied floor kgip                       |
|  | 130/Aling 5-2 @ 100.00 100.00                      |
|  |  |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  | @  |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment   | ·@   |
| and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or   |  |
| contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or  | TOTAL  |
| contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND  |  |
| CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  | TAX  |
| COMPLIANCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P | TOTAL CHARGE                                       |
| / ~ /  | DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS                        |
| / / /  | ( ) ( )  |
|  | Truin Wilson                                       |
| SIGNATURE  | PRINTED NAME                                       |